A RESOLUTION NO.____

WHEREAS, K-9 Mimi, a German Shepherd drug detection dog with the Columbus Police Department, recently retired at the age of five years;

WHEREAS, Corporal David Rogers has faithfully served the Columbus Police Department from November 9, 2009, until November 28, 2021;

WHEREAS, Corporal David Rogers and K9 Mimi spent two weeks together at Southern Coast K9 for narcotics training and were certified March 30, 2018, and began working as a team;

WHEREAS, Corporal Rogers and K-9 Mimi spent three weeks in further training at Custom Canine Unlimited for obedience, evidence recovery, and tracking, receiving certification on October 21, 2019;

WHEREAS, K-9 Mimi recovered two firearms that were discarded and hidden after a shooting in 2020;

WHEREAS, K-9 Mimi was involved in the seizure of 49 ounces of Cocaine, 13.5 ounces of Heroin, 1,827.5 ounces of Marijuana and 269 ounces of Methamphetamine and the seizure of \$424,000 in U.S. currency during the course of her career;

WHEREAS, Columbus Police Corporal David Rogers handled K-9 Mimi for her entire Columbus Police Department career and desires to undertake the care and ownership of Mimi during her retirement; and

WHEREAS, K-9 Mimi's accomplishments, and those of Corporal David Rogers, deserve special recognition by this Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

This Council expresses its deep appreciation to handler former Columbus Police Corporal David Rogers and K-9 Mimi for their service and dedication to the citizens of Columbus, Georgia and authorizes the transfer of Mimi to the ownership of Mr. Rogers.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbu	s, Georgia, held the day of
, 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote o	f members of said
Council.	

Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	
Councilor Crabb voting	
Councilor Davis voting	
Councilor Garrett voting	
Councilor House voting	
Councilor Huff voting	
Councilor Thomas voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	
Councilor Woodson voting	
SANDRA T. DAVIS,	B.H. "SKIP" HENDERSON,
CLERK OF COUNCIL	MAYOR